IMPORTANT SAFETY NOTICE: READ CAREFULLY BEFORE BEGINNING ASSEMBLY!

* Suitable for use indoors.(25C)
* Always use proper tools.

* Follow the assembly steps in order. Do not skip any steps.

* Be sure to check all packing materials carefully for small parts may have come loose
inside the carton during shipment. If parts are missing, contact the retailer from which
you purchased the product to obtain any missing parts. DO NOT USE SUBSTITUTE PARTS.
* Periodically check to ensure that all connectors (bolts, screws, etc.) are tight.

* Keep the instructions for future reference.

* Some assembly may involve attaching glass or mirrors. Be very careful handling the
glass or mirrors, as severe injury may result if the glass or mirror breaks. Never handle
large pieces of glass or mirrors by yourself.

* When assembling products that have electrical cords (lamps, lights, motors, power strips, etc.),
always (1) make sure the electrical cord is unplugged before assembling, (2) be careful not to
twist or pinch the electrical cord during and after assembly, and (3) DO NOT USE AN EXTENSION

w

CORD WITH THIS PRODUCT.

Note: During charging, the device and the charger could heat up, this is normal. If the
bottery gets hotter thon usucl, the device may stop charging.

WARNING: Remove all metal objects like coins and keys from the charging surface and
remove any metal objects ottoched to your mobile phone before placing the device on the
charging surface. Some mobile devices or cases may attract metal objects.

* When assembling shelves or entertainment centers, do not stand on lower shelves in
order to assemble upper shelves—use a step ladder.

* Do not sit or stond on taobles, including but not limited to, end tobles, cocktail tobles,
ond dining tobles, os tobles ore not engineered or designed to support the weight of o

person.

* Where assembly instructions stote that the ossembly requires two or more people, do
not attempt by yourself as there is a risk of injury.

NOTE: ASHLEY FURNITURE INDUSTRIES, LLC DISCLAIMS ANY LIABILUTY FOR DAMAGES OR INJURIES WHICH MAY OCCUR DUE TO
FAILURE TO PROPERLY FOLLOW ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS, PROPERLY ASSEMBLE THE PRODUCT, OR PROPERLY USE THE PRODUCT.

NOTE: YOUR UNIT MAY LOOK DIFFERENT IN APPEARANCE FROM THE
ONE SHOWN IN THE ILLUSTRATIONS ON THIS INSTRUCTION SHEET.

NOTICIA IMPORTANTE DE SEGURIDAD: LEA CUIDADOSAMENTE ANTES DE COMENZAR A ENSAMBLAR

* Adecuado para su uso en interiors (25C)

* Siempre use los herromientos opropiodes.

* Siga los pasos de ensamble en orden. No salte ningun paso.

* Aseglrese de comprobar con cuidodo todos los motericles de embaloje
en busca de piezas pequefias que hayon podido desprenderse dentro del
cartén durante el envio. Revise lo lista de partes. Si faltan partes, comuni
quese con el surtidor del cual usted compro el producto pero obtener los
partes que le faltan.

NO USE PARTES SUBTITUTAS.

* Periodicomente revise poro osegurorse que todos los conectores (pernos,
tornillos, etc.) esten bien opretodos.

* Guarde los instrucciones para referencia futuro.

* Algunos de los ensambles Involucran vidrios o espejos. Tenga cuidado al
monejor estos vidior o espejos, yo que puede lesionorse severomente si
uno de estos vidrios o espejos se rompe. Nunca maneje piezas grandes
de vidrio o espejo sin ayuda.

* Si las Instrucciones dicen que se debe usar dos © mas personas no
trate de armardo solo, ya que corre el riego de lastimarse.

* Cuando ensamble productos que tengan cables eléctricos (I6mparas,
luces, motores, regletos de enchufes, etc.), siempre (1) osegGrese de
que el cable eléctrico esté desenchufedo antes de ensomblor el
producto; (2) tenga cuidodo de no torcer ni pellizcar el cable
eléctrico durante y despuss del montaje; y (3) NO UTILCE UN CABLE
DE EXTENSION CON ESTE PRODUCTO.

Nota: Durante la carga, el dispositivo y el cargador pueden calentarse;
esto es normal. Si lo baterfa se calienta més de lo normal, es posible
que el dispositivo deje de cargarse.

ADVERTENCIA: Retire todos los objetos metélicos, como monedos y lloves,
de la superficle de carga y retire cualquler objeto metélico adherido a
su teléfono celular antes de colocar el dispositivo en la superficie de
carga. Algunos dispositivos moviles o fundas pueden atrcer objetos
metélicos.

* Al armar repisas o centros de entretenimiento, no se pare en las

repisos de objo pore ormor los repiscs de arribo—use unoc escolero.

* No se siente ni se pare sobre los mesacs, incluidos, entre otros, mesos
auxiliares, mesas de cbctel y mesas de comedor, ya que las mesas no estén
disefiadas ni fabricadas para soportar el peso de una persona.

NOTA: Las Industrias de Muebles Ashley, LLC renuncia a cualquier responsabilidad de dafios o lesions que puedan ocurrir debido a
no seqguir las instrucciones de ensamble apropiadamente, el ensamble apropiado del producto, o el uso apropiado del producto.

NOTA: LA UNIDAD PUEDE PRESENTAR UNA APARIENCIA DIFERENTE DE LA
QUE SE MUESTRA EN LAS ILUSTRACIONES DE LA HOJA DE INSTRUCCIONES.

REMARQUE: IMPORTANTE: CONCERNANT LA SECURMTE: LIRE ATTENTVEMENT AVANT DE COMMENCER LE MONTAGE!

* Adopté pour une utilisotion en intérieur (25C)

* Utilisez toujours les outils adaptés.

* Suivez I'ordre des &tapes de montage. N'en sautez aucune.
* Assurez—vous de vérifier attentivement tous les matériqux
d'emballage parce que les petites pidces peuvent se détacher a
I'intérieur de la boite lors de |'expédition. Faites I'inventaire
attentif de toutes les piéces. Si une ou plusieurs piéces
manquent, contactez votre revendeur pour obtenir les piéces en
question. N'UTILISEZ PAS DE PIECES DE SUBSTITUTION.

* Vérifiez de temps & autre que tous les connecteurs (boulons,
vis, etc.) sont bien serrés.

* Gardez ces instructions pour pouvoir les consulter
ultérieurement.

* Certaines &tapes du montage peuvent nécessiter |'installation
de verres ou de miroirs. Soyez extrémement prudent lors de
lo manipulotion des verres ou des miroirs, cor vous pourriez
vous blesser grovement si le verre venait & casser. Ne
manipulez jomais seul de gronds objets en verre ou de grands
miroirs.

*Lorsque les instructions de montage mentionnent que
I'installation nécessite deux personnes ou plus, n'essayez pas
de monter vous—mé&me le produit, car vous risqueriez de vous
blesser.

* Lors de I'cssemblage de produits dotés de cordons
électriques (lampes, lumidres, moteurs, multiprises, etc.),
toujours (1) s’ossurer que le cordon &lectrique est débronché
avant |'assemblage, (2) veiller & ne pas tordre ni pincer le
cordon é&lectrique pendant et oprés I'assembloge, et (3) NE PAS
UTILISER DE RALLONGE AVEC CE PRODUI.

Remarque : Pendant la charge, I'apporeil et le chargeur
peuvent chauffer. C'est tout d foit normal. Si lo botterie
devient plus choude que d’habitude, la charge de I'appareil
peut s'arréter.

AVERTISSEMENT : Avant de plocer I'appareil sur la surfoce de
charge, retirez tous les objets métalliques, tels que les
piéces de monnaie et les clés, de lo surface de charge et
ceux attachés & votre téléphone portable. Certains appareils
mobiles ou é&tuis peuvent attirer des objets métalliques.

* Lors du montage des &tagéres ou un meuble
audio—vidéo, ne vous tenez pas sur les é&tagéres
inférieures pour installer les &tagéres supérieures. Utilisez
un escabeau.

* Ne vous asseyez pas et ne vous tenez pas debout sur
les tables, y compris, mals sans s’y limliter, les tables
d'appoint, les tables basses et les tables & manger, car
les tables ne sont pas congues pour supporter |le poids
d'une personne.

REMARQUE: ASHLEY FURNITURE INDUSTRIES, LLC NE SE TIENT AUCUNEMENT REPONSABLE DE TOUT DOMMAGES OU
BLESSURES DUS AU NON RESPECT DES INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE ET D'UTILISATION DU PRODUIT.

REMARQUE: VOTRE MEUBLE PEUT ETRE DIFFERENT DE CELUI
MONTRE SUR LILLUSTRATION DE CETTE FEUILLE D'INSTRUCTIONS.

J/

Page 1 Of 2



é )

If the external flexible cable or cord of this lumingire is damaged, it shall be exclusively replaced by the manufacturer or his
service agent or a similar qualified person in order to avoid a hazard.

Si le cdble ou cordon flexible externe de ce lumincire est endommagé, cet &lément ne pourra étre remplacé exclusivement que
par le fabricant ou son agent chargé de la maintenance ou toute autre personne qualifiée pour éviter toute situation
dangereuse.

Si el cable o cordén externo flexible de esta luminaria estd dofiado, lo debe reemplazar exclusivamente el fabricante, su agente
de mantenimiento o una persona calificada similar a fin de evitar riesgos.
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